IMPERIAAL RVS BEDRUJFSWAGEN ACCESSOIRES B10.156-157.docx
ROOF RACK E u I n ox FIAT Scudo
DACHTRAGER q CITROEN Jumpy

GALERIE DE TOIT PEUGEOT Expert

Montagehandleiding — Installation Instructions — Installationsanleitung — Instructions d’installation

VOORBEREIDING — PREPARATION —

ZUBEREITUNG — PREPARATION
NL - Schuif een plaatmoer onder het gat van
elk overeenkomstige omegaprofiel. Leg een
rubberring en carrosseriering over het gat
boven elke plaatmoer.
UK - Slide a nut plate below the hole of each
corresponding omega profile. Put a rubber ring
and fender washer on the hole above each
plate nut .
D - Schieben Sie eine Mutterplatte unter dem
Loch jedes entsprechenden Omega-Profil. Figure 1
Setzen Sie einen Gummiring und einen Flache
Scheibe auf das Loch tber jedem Plattenmutter.

VOORMONTAGE — PRE ASSEMBLY — VORMONTAGE— PRE ASSEMBLEE
NL — Monteer een L-vormige steun op elke carrosseriering.
UK — Install an L-shaped bracket on each fender washer.
D — Installieren Sie einen L-formigen Bligel an jedem Flache Scheibe.

MONTAGE — ASSEMBLY — MONTAGE— ASSEMBLEE
NL — Monteer 2 L-vormige steunen aan de achterste bevestigingspunten van het imperiaal volgens
figuur 3. Plaats het imperiaal over de pootjes. Plak tape op het dak ter plaatse van het te boren gat.
Verwijder het imperiaal, en boor een gat rond 7mm in het dak. Verwijder de tape, tectyleer het gat
en monteer het imperiaal met de overige onderdelen. Stel het imperiaal op de juiste hoogte en draai
alle boutverbindingen vast.

UK — Mount the 2 L-shaped brackets on the rear mounting points of the roof rack acc. to figure 3.
Place the rack downwards over the brackets. Attach tape on the roof under the rear brackets, and
mark the hole on the roof.

Detach the roof rack, and drill a hole round 7mm in the roof. Pull off the tape, coat the drilled hole
and mount the roof rack with the remaining parts. Adjust the rack at the correct height and tighten
all parts.

D — Montieren Sie die zwei L-férmigen Bligel an die hintere Befestigungspunkte der Trager, siehe Bild
3. Schieben Sie den Trager liber die Halterungen.

Kleben Sie Tape auf das Dach unter die hintere Bligel, und markieren Sie das Loch auf das Dach.
Entfernen Sie das Trager, und bohren Sie einen Loch rund 7mm in das Dach.

Entfernen Sie die Tape, tectylieren Sie die Locher und montieren Sie den Dachtrdger mit den Gbrigen
Teile. Stellen Sie den Dachtrager in die richtige Hohe und ziehen Sie alle Teile fest.

info@equinox-rvs.nl Equinox Autolijn b.v. Tel.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888
WWW.equinox-rvs.nl Anne Wadmanwei 4H Fax.: +31 —(0)58 233 4889

8914BD Leeuwarden



http://www.equinox-rvs.nl/

IMPERIAAL RVS BEDRIJFSWAGEN ACCESSOIRES B10.156-157.docx
ROOF RACK E u I n ox FIAT Scudo
DACHTRAGER q CITROEN Jumpy

GALERIE DE TOIT PEUGEOT Expert

Montagehandleiding — Installation Instructions — Installationsanleitung — Instructions d’installation

Figure 2

Figure 3

ONDERDELENLHIST - PARTS — TEILE — REMPLACEMENT

info@equinox-rvs.nl Equinox Autolijn b.v. Tel.: +31-(0)58 233 4888
WWW.equinox-rvs.nl Anne Wadmanwei 4H Fax.: +31 —(0)58 233 4889

8914BD Leeuwarden



http://www.equinox-rvs.nl/

IMPERIAAL RVS BEDRUJFSWAGEN ACCESSOIRES B10.156-157.docx
ROOF RACK E u I n ox FIAT Scudo
DACHTRAGER q CITROEN Jumpy

GALERIE DE TOIT PEUGEOT Expert

Montagehandleiding — Installation Instructions — Installationsanleitung — Instructions d’installation

B10.156

A 8x | M6 223-0001 Plaatmoer/Plate Nut/Plattenmutter/Plaque écrou

B 8x 302-0006 | Rubberring/Rubber washer/Gummischeibe/Rondelle en caoutchouc
C 4x | M8 232-0002 Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

D 8x 547-0073 | L-beugel/L-bracket/L-bigel/L-support

E 8x | M6 233-0001 | Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle nylon
F 8x | M6 232-0001 | Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

G 4x | M6x25* 203-0602 Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

H 8x | M8x12* 203-0800 Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

I 8x | M8 234-0002 | Veerring/Spring washer/Federscheibe/Rondelle élastique

J 8x | M8 230-0002 | Sluitring/Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

K 4x | M6ex40* 203-0606 Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

L 4x 550-0030 Kunststofblok/Plastic Piece/Kunststoff Teil

B10.157

A 6x | M6 223-0001 Plaatmoer/Plate Nut/Plattenmutter/Plaque écrou

B 6X 302-0006 Rubberring/Rubber washer/Gummischeibe/Rondelle en caoutchouc
C 4x | M8 232-0002 Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

D 6x 547-0073 | L-beugel/L-bracket/L-biigel/L-support

E 6x | M6 233-0001 | Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle nylon
F 6x | M6 232-0001 | Carrosseriering/Fender Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

G 4x | M6x25* 203-0602 | Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

H 6x | M8x12* 203-0800 | Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

I 6x | M8 234-0002 | Veerring/Spring washer/Federscheibe/Rondelle élastique

J 6x | M8 230-0002 | Sluitring/Washer/Flache Scheibe/Rondelle

K 2x | M6x40* 203-0606 | Bout/Bolt/Bolzen/Boulon

L 2x 550-0030 | Kunststofblok/Plastic Piece/Kunststoff Teil

*Aanhaalmoment / tightening torque / Anziehmoment: M6 bout / bolt / Bolzen: 6 Nm
*Aanhaalmoment / tightening torque / Anziehmoment: M8 bout / bolt / Bolzen: 15 Nm

info@equinox-rvs.nl Equinox Autolijn b.v. Tel.: +31 —(0)58 233 4888
WWW.equinox-rvs.nl Anne Wadmanwei 4H Fax.: +31 —(0)58 233 4889

8914BD Leeuwarden



http://www.equinox-rvs.nl/

